1e Gravity Model |n

" International T

ADVANCES AND APPLICATiONS

Edlted by SN o
Peter A. G van Bergeuk and”
Steven Brakman ;




MUTUAL
FUNDS

Portfolio Structures, Analysis,
Management, and Stewardship

John A. Haslem, Ph.D.

TR I S {14 ;‘Ql"J
4 4 ' - 1 } .,
' 3)“)\’"3 o t*’ Vi
[T -~ 1
. - -3
The Robert W. Kolb S :rliﬁinanc J £
Sendigpnmscs

WILEY
John Wiley & Sons, Inc.



Copyright © 2010 by John Wiley & Sons, Inc. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey.
Published simultaneously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or
transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the
1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the
Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the
Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923,

(978) 750-8400, fax (978) 750-4470, or on the web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the
Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John
Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011,

fax (201) 748-6008, or online at http:/ /www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability / Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used
their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically
disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No
warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials.
The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You
should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author
shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not
limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support,
please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974,
outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that
appears in print may not be available in electronic books. For more information about
Wiley products, visit our web site at www.wiley.com.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Haslem, John A.

Mutual funds : portfolio structures, analysis, management, and stewardship /
John Haslem.

p- cm. — (Robert W. Kolb series)
Includes index.
ISBN 978-0-470-49909-2 (cloth)
1. Mutual funds. 2. Investments. 3. Portfolio management. [ Title.
HG4530.H3867 2009
332.63'27-dc22
2009013311

ISBN-13 978-0-470-49909-2

Printed in the United States of America

10 9 87 654321



MUTUAL
FUNDS



The Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance provides a comprehensive view of the field
of finance in all of its variety and complexity. The series is projected to include
approximately 65 volumes covering all major topics and specializations in finance,
ranging from investments, to corporate finance, to financial institutions. Each
volume in the Kolb Series in Finance consists of new articles especially written
for the volume.

Each Kolb Series volume is edited by a specialist in a particular area of finance, who
develops the volume outline and commissions articles by the world’s experts in
that particular field of finance. Each volume includes an editor’s introduction and
articles by experts that fully describe the current state of financial research and
practice in a particular area of finance.

The essays in each volume are intended for practicing finance professionals, grad-
uate students, and advanced undergraduate students. The goal of each volume is
to encapsulate the current state of knowledge in a particular area of finance so that
the reader can quickly achieve a mastery of that special area of finance.



This book is dedicated to the experts who generously contributed their knowledge,
and to Jane Haslem and our three families and seven grandchildren.

JOHN A. HASLEM



Introduction

necessarily be dedicated to mutual funds. This industry has been and

continues to be one of the extraordinary growth stories in the history of
American financial markets. Today, 96 million individual investors in 55 million
households own mutual funds, representing 87 percent of total fund assets. In
1984, net fund assets totaled $370 million; today they are $10.4 trillion.

Several major forces explain most of this growth, but the first and essential
force has been the demonstrated effectiveness of mutual funds as vehicles for
providing individual investors with retirement incomes and financial wealth. Mu-
tual funds provide individual investors (and all other investors) with investment
performance and investment alternatives, objectives, and services traditionally re-
served for institutional and large individual investors. Nonetheless, mutual funds
also have numerous shortcomings in their management and regulation that could
be removed through stewardship of fund management, increased investor knowl-
edge, and more investor-friendly fund regulation.

This book brings together some of the finest minds in academia, investment
management, and mutual fund management to discuss the nature and pros and
cons of mutual funds. The focus explores mutual funds as investment vehicles
and the approaches that will further improve and lessen the often-hidden pitfalls
of fund investing. The result is an improved source of learning for university
students and an increased ability of informed investors to make fund decisions
that will make the experience much more rewarding and even simpler.

W hen the financial history of the United States is written, one chapter will

xvii



MUTUAL
FUNDS



Contents

Introduction xvil

PART I Mutual Funds: Nature, Regulation,

and Costs 1
1 The Nature of Mutual Funds 3
Conrad S. Ciccotello
Attributes of the Open-End Mutual Fund 4
Board of Directors 4
Liquidity 5
All-Equity Capital Structure 7
Portfolio Diversification 8
Professional Management 8
Investor Services 9
Mutual Funds and the Competitive Environment 12
Employer-Sponsored Retirement Plans 12
After-Tax Accounts 13
References 14
About the Author 15
2 Mutual Fund Regulation and Issues 17
Conrad S. Ciccotello
Historical Perspective 18
Regulation of Open-End Funds 19
Recent Regulatory Issues in Open-End Funds 21
NAV Pricing and Trading Policies 22
Fund Pricing and the (Late) Trading Scandal 23
Current Regulatory Issues in Funds 24
Board Governance 24
Fees 26
Performance Reporting 28
References 30

About the Author 31

vii



viii

3

Contents

The Economics of Mutual Funds
David M. Smith

Size and Structure of the Mutual Fund Industry
Mutual Fund Creation and Mortality
Regulation
Scale Economies: Expenses and Fees
Scale Diseconomies: Fund Returns
Benefits of Mutual Fund Investing to Fund
Shareholders
Diversification
Professional Portfolio Management
Ready Access to Asset Classes and Market Sectors
Drawbacks of Mutual Fund Investing
Persistent High Fees in Some Families
Underperformance Relative to Index Funds
Tax Inefficiency
Inadequate Disclosure
Financial Barriers to Mutual Fund Investing and
Redemption
Mutual Fund Governance and Agency Problems
Fund Manager Tournament Behavior
Fund Family Marketing and Cross-Subsidization
Conclusions
References
About the Author

Mutual Fund Fees and Expenses
David M. Smith

Loads

Expenses

Management Fees

Rule 12b-1 Fees

“Other” Expenses within the Expense Ratio
Load versus Expense Relation

Distribution Channel

ETFs and Closed-End Mutual Funds

Taxes

Fees and Expenses Internationally

Charges Not Included in the Expense Ratio

Partitioning Actively Managed Mutual Fund Fees Based

on Alpha and Beta Separation
Conclusions

References

About the Author

33

33
35
36
36
38

38
38
39
39
40
40
40
40
41

41
43
45
45
46
47
49

51

51
54
57
58
61
61
62
62
65
65
66

67
70
71
73



CONTENTS ix

PART II The Realities and Analogies of Investing 75
5 How Financial Markets Work 77
Larry E. Swedroe
How Markets Set Prices 77
Point Spreads and Random Errors 80
Examining the Evidence 80
An Efficient Market 81
How Stock Prices Are Set 83
Battle of the Discount Stores 83
Financial Equivalent of the Point Spread 84
Individual Investors 85
Institutional Investors 86
Moral of the Tale 86
Great Companies Do Not Make High-Return Investments 87
Small Companies versus Large Companies 88
Why Great Earnings Do Not Translate into Great Investment Returns 88
Moral of the Tale 90
For Every Buyer There Must Be a Seller 91
Moral of the Tale 93
References 94
About the Author 94
6 Active versus Passive Investing 95
Larry E. Swedroe
Whose Interests Do They Have at Heart? 96
When Even the Best Are Not Likely to Win the Game 97
Evidence 98
Lots of Counterproductive Activity 100
Moral of the Tale 101
Why Is Persistent Outperformance So Hard to Find? 102
Conclusions 104
Investment Graffiti 105
“The Death of Equities” 106
The Great Depression of 1990 107
Dow 36,000 108
Value of Stock Market Forecasts 108
Even If Your Crystal Ball Was Clear 109
Conclusions 109
Outfoxing the Box 110
Moral of the Tale 112
Appendix: Investment Vehicle Recommendations 112
References 114

About the Author 115



X Contents

PART III Fund Types and Comparative Performance,
Efficient Markets, Asset Allocation, and
Morningstar Analysis

7 Efficient Markets and Mutual Fund Investing:
The Advantages of Index Funds
Burton G. Malkiel

Justification for Using Index Funds

Evidence from U.S. Index Funds

Evidence in Favor of Passive Management in World Financial Markets
Active versus Passive Management in the Bond Market
Costs Are Important Determinants of Net Returns
Mutual Funds versus ETFs

Stock Market Returns versus Investor Returns

Style or Factor Tilts in Mutual Funds

Conclusions

References

About the Author

8 Asset Allocation: Design and Care of Portfolios
William |. Bernstein

Policy Allocation
Rebalancing

Strategic Asset Allocation
References

About the Author

9 The Morningstar Approach to Mutual Fund
Analysis—Part I
Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan

Cycle of Fear and Greed
Risk Management
Approaches to Portfolio Construction
Tools for Analyzing Funds
Morningstar Category
Mutual Fund Analysis Tools
Returns-Based Analysis
Total Returns
Sample Fund Comparison—Historical Performance
Risk and Risk-Adjusted Performance Measures
Modern Portfolio Theory Statistics
Beta
Alpha
R-Squared
Best-Fit Index

117

119

120
122
125
126
127
129
130
132
135
136
137

139

143
147
149
150
151

153

153
154
155
155
156
162
162
162
164
165
166
168
168
169
169



CONTENTS xi

Sample Fund Comparison—Risk and Risk-Adjusted

Performance Measures 169
Morningstar RatingTM for Funds 170
Risk- and Cost-Adjusted Performarce 171
Owerall and Period-Specific Ratings 171
Horw to Use the Star Rating 172
How Not to Use the Star Rating 172
Sample Fund Comparison—Star Rating 173
Conclusions 173
About the Authors 174

10 The Morningstar Approach to Mutual Fund

11

Analysis—Part I1 175
Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan
Holdings-Based Analysis 175
Asset Allocation 175
Stock Portfolio Analysis 177
Income, Costs, and Taxes 189
Yield 189
Loads 190
Expense Ratio 191
Tax Analysis 192
Qualitative Analysis 194
Stewardship Grade™™ 194
Morningstar Fund Analyst Picks™™ 195
Analyst Research Report 196
Conclusions 196
About the Authors 196

Building a Portfolio of Mutual Funds: A Morningstar
Approach 199
Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan

Approaches to Portfolio Construction 199
Fund Selection 200
Domestic Large-Cap Stocks 201
Domestic Small/Mid-Cap Stocks 201
Foreign Stocks 202
Domestic Bonds 202
Portfolio 1: A Less Diversified Approach 203
Portfolio 2: A Well-Balanced Approach 203
Analysis of the Portfolios 204
Asset Allocation 205
Style Diversification 205
Stock Sector 207
Stock Stats 208

Fees and Expenses 208



xii

12

13

Contents

Ongoing Maintenance 209
Conclusions 210
About the Authors 210

Performance of Actively Managed versus Index Funds:
The Vanguard Case 211

Edward Tower

Introduction 212
Methodology 212
In Defense of Geometric Alpha 217
Tracking Indexes for the Old Funds 219
Prowess of Style Jumping and Equity Choice for the Old Funds 220
Prescient Style Jumping? 221
Alpha Fell 222
How Have the Young Funds Performed? 225
Did R? Predict Performance (Including Young Funds)? 225
Is the Past Prologue? Did Past Performance Predict Future

Performance? 227
Did a Combination of R? and Past Alpha Predict Performance? 229
Did Morningstar Stars Predict? 229
Did Dan Wiener's Ratings Predict? 230
Best Prediction Equation 231
Is Wiener Right that Vanguard’s Managed Funds Are Better than

Its Index Funds? 231
Conclusions 234
References 235
About the Author 236

Classic and Enhanced Index Funds: Performance

and Issues 237
Edward Tower
Vanguard 238
Dimensional Fund Advisors 238
DFA’s Feeder and Master Funds 239
DEFA's Core Portfolios 239
DFA: Other Aspects 239
WisdomTree’s Approach to Fundamental Indexation 240
Some Evaluations of Fundamental Indexation 241
Style Analysis to Compare Vanguard and DFA 242
Recent Performance of DFA Funds 244
Tracking Portfolio with Long and Short Positions in Tracking Index 246
Domestic DFA over the Entire CRSP Horizon 247
International DFA over the Entire CRSP Horizon 250
DEFA's Core Portfolios 251
Additional DFA Costs 253

DFA Summary 253



14

CONTENTS

How Do These Alphas Differ from Tower and Yang Alphas?
WisdomTree versus Vanguard: Which Is Better?
WisdomTree Summary
Conclusions

References
About the Author

Mutual Funds versus Exchange-Traded Funds
Gary L. Gastineau

A Brief History of ETFs
Portfolio Trading and Stock Index Future Contracts
Index Participation Shares
Toronto Stock Exchange Index Participations
Supershares
Standard & Poor’s Depository Receipts
World Equity Benchmark Shares (Renamed iShares MSCI Series)
and Other Products Called ETFs
How Open-End Portfolio ETFs Work
Shareholder Protection
Tax Efficiency
Improving ETFs
ETF and Mutual Fund Comparative Economics
Conclusions
References
About the Author

PART IV Mutual Funds at the Crossroads

15

The Challenge to Mutual Fund Stewardship
John C. Bogle

Challenge to Stewardship
Industry Structure and Scandals
Misaligned Interests
Market Timing
Conflict of Interest in Fund Fees
Asset Growth
Marketing Focus—We Make What Will Sell
Market Returns versus Fund and Investor Returns
Fund Stewardship
1. Fund Costs: Management Fees and Operating Expense Ratios
. Portfolio Turnover
. Equity Diversification
. Marketing Orientation
. Advertising
. Shelf Space
. Sales Loads

NG R wNo

xiii

254
254
262
262
263
264

265

265
265
266
266
267
267

267
268
269
271
273
274
277
278
278

281
283

284
286
287
288
290
291
292
294
295
296
296
298
298
299
299
300



xiv

16

17

18

Contents

8. Shareholder Stability
9. Limitations on Fund Size
10. Experience and Stability of Portfolio Managers
11. Insider Ownership
12. Organization of Managers
References
About the Author

Identifying Mutual Fund Stewardship
John A. Haslem

Five Dimensions of Analysis
1. Return, Risk, and Risk/Return Performance
2. Diversification Risk
3. Management and Culture
4. Morningstar’s Stewardship Grades
5. Bogle's Stewardship Quotient
Complements to Bogle’s Approach
Stewardship Fund (or Not)
Conclusions
References
About the Author

Normative Transparency of Mutual Fund Disclosure
John A. Haslem

Disclosure as an Effective Regulatory Tool
Normative Transparency of Disclosure
Disclosure Template
Normative Transparency and the Expense Ratio
Current SEC Expense Ratio
The New Total Expense Ratio

Management Fees (%)

Distribution Fees (%)

“Other” Expenses (%)

Securities Transaction Costs (%)
12b-1 Fees and Multiple Share Classes
Transaction Cost Issues
Conclusions: Normative Disclosure, the Total Expense Ratio,
and Regulatory Change
References
About the Author

A Design for the Mutual Funds of the Future
John C. Bogle

The Vanguard Vision
A Design for the Future

300
301
301
302
303
304
304

305

306
306
307
310
311
313
314
315
316
316
317

319

321
323
326
327
327
327
329
329
330
330
331
331

333
334
336

337

337
339



CONTENTS XV

1. A Fair Shake for Fund Shareholders 339
2. Serving Investors for a Lifetime 340
3. Long-Term Investment Horizons for Fund Managers 341
4. Serving Long-Term Investors 342
5. Fund Investors in the Driver's Seat 344
Conclusions 345
References 345
About the Author 346

Index 347



