

# MUTUAL FUNDS

Portfolio Structures, Analysis, Management, and Stewardship

John A. Haslem, Ph.D.





Copyright © 2010 by John Wiley & Sons, Inc. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey. Published simultaneously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 750-4470, or on the web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online at http://www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support, please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that appears in print may not be available in electronic books. For more information about Wiley products, visit our web site at www.wiley.com.

#### Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Haslem, John A.

Mutual funds : portfolio structures, analysis, management, and stewardship / John Haslem.

p. cm. – (Robert W. Kolb series)
Includes index.
ISBN 978-0-470-49909-2 (cloth)
1. Mutual funds. 2. Investments. 3. Portfolio management. I. Title. HG4530.H3867 2009
332.63'27–dc22

2009013311

ISBN-13 978-0-470-49909-2

Printed in the United States of America

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

## MUTUAL FUNDS

The *Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance* provides a comprehensive view of the field of finance in all of its variety and complexity. The series is projected to include approximately 65 volumes covering all major topics and specializations in finance, ranging from investments, to corporate finance, to financial institutions. Each volume in the *Kolb Series in Finance* consists of new articles especially written for the volume.

Each *Kolb Series* volume is edited by a specialist in a particular area of finance, who develops the volume outline and commissions articles by the world's experts in that particular field of finance. Each volume includes an editor's introduction and articles by experts that fully describe the current state of financial research and practice in a particular area of finance.

The essays in each volume are intended for practicing finance professionals, graduate students, and advanced undergraduate students. The goal of each volume is to encapsulate the current state of knowledge in a particular area of finance so that the reader can quickly achieve a mastery of that special area of finance.

This book is dedicated to the experts who generously contributed their knowledge, and to Jane Haslem and our three families and seven grandchildren.

JOHN A. HASLEM

#### Introduction

hen the financial history of the United States is written, one chapter will necessarily be dedicated to mutual funds. This industry has been and continues to be one of the extraordinary growth stories in the history of American financial markets. Today, 96 million individual investors in 55 million households own mutual funds, representing 87 percent of total fund assets. In 1984, net fund assets totaled \$370 million; today they are \$10.4 trillion.

Several major forces explain most of this growth, but the first and essential force has been the demonstrated effectiveness of mutual funds as vehicles for providing individual investors with retirement incomes and financial wealth. Mutual funds provide individual investors (and all other investors) with investment performance and investment alternatives, objectives, and services traditionally reserved for institutional and large individual investors. Nonetheless, mutual funds also have numerous shortcomings in their management and regulation that could be removed through stewardship of fund management, increased investor knowledge, and more investor-friendly fund regulation.

This book brings together some of the finest minds in academia, investment management, and mutual fund management to discuss the nature and pros and cons of mutual funds. The focus explores mutual funds as investment vehicles and the approaches that will further improve and lessen the often-hidden pitfalls of fund investing. The result is an improved source of learning for university students and an increased ability of informed investors to make fund decisions that will make the experience much more rewarding and even simpler.

## MUTUAL FUNDS

### **Contents**

troduction	xvii
ART I Mutual Funds: Nature, Regulation, and Costs	1
The Nature of Mutual Funds	3
	4
	4
	5 7
	8
	8
	9
	12
	12
After-Tax Accounts	13
References	14
About the Author	15
Mutual Fund Regulation and Issues	17
Conrad S. Ciccotello	
Historical Perspective	18
Regulation of Open-End Funds	19
Recent Regulatory Issues in Open-End Funds	21
NAV Pricing and Trading Policies	22
	23
0 ,	24
	24
	26
	28
	30 31
	ART I Mutual Funds: Nature, Regulation, and Costs  The Nature of Mutual Funds  Conrad S. Ciccotello  Attributes of the Open-End Mutual Fund  Board of Directors  Liquidity  All-Equity Capital Structure  Portfolio Diversification  Professional Management  Investor Services  Mutual Funds and the Competitive Environment  Employer-Sponsored Retirement Plans  After-Tax Accounts  References  About the Author  Mutual Fund Regulation and Issues  Conrad S. Ciccotello  Historical Perspective  Regulation of Open-End Funds  Recent Regulatory Issues in Open-End Funds

viii Contents

3	The Economics of Mutual Funds	33
	David M. Smith	
	Size and Structure of the Mutual Fund Industry	33
	Mutual Fund Creation and Mortality	35
	Regulation	36
	Scale Economies: Expenses and Fees	36
	Scale Diseconomies: Fund Returns	38
	Benefits of Mutual Fund Investing to Fund	
	Shareholders	38
	Diversification	38
	Professional Portfolio Management	39
	Ready Access to Asset Classes and Market Sectors	39
	Drawbacks of Mutual Fund Investing	40
	Persistent High Fees in Some Families	40
	Underperformance Relative to Index Funds	40
	Tax Inefficiency	40
	Inadequate Disclosure	41
	Financial Barriers to Mutual Fund Investing and	
	Redemption	41
	Mutual Fund Governance and Agency Problems	43
	Fund Manager Tournament Behavior	45
	Fund Family Marketing and Cross-Subsidization	45
	Conclusions	46
	References	47
	About the Author	49
4	Mutual Fund Fees and Expenses	51
	David M. Smith	
	Loads	51
	Expenses	54
	Management Fees	57
	Rule 12b-1 Fees	58
	"Other" Expenses within the Expense Ratio	61
	Load versus Expense Relation	61
	Distribution Channel	62
	ETFs and Closed-End Mutual Funds	62
	Taxes	65
	Fees and Expenses Internationally	65
	Charges Not Included in the Expense Ratio	66
	Partitioning Actively Managed Mutual Fund Fees Based	
	on Alpha and Beta Separation	67
	Conclusions	70
	References	71
	About the Author	73

CONTENTS ix

PART II The Realities and Analogies of Investing		75
5	How Financial Markets Work	77
	Larry E. Swedroe	
	How Markets Set Prices	77
	Point Spreads and Random Errors	80
	Examining the Evidence	80
	An Efficient Market	81
	How Stock Prices Are Set	83
	Battle of the Discount Stores	83
	Financial Equivalent of the Point Spread	84
	Individual Investors	85
	Institutional Investors	86
	Moral of the Tale	86
	Great Companies Do Not Make High-Return Investments	87
	Small Companies versus Large Companies	88
	Why Great Earnings Do Not Translate into Great Investment Returns	88
	Moral of the Tale	90
	For Every Buyer There Must Be a Seller	91
	Moral of the Tale	93
	References	94
	About the Author	94
6	Active versus Passive Investing	95
	Larry E. Swedroe	
	Whose Interests Do They Have at Heart?	96
	When Even the Best Are Not Likely to Win the Game	97
	Evidence	98
	Lots of Counterproductive Activity	100
	Moral of the Tale	101
	Why Is Persistent Outperformance So Hard to Find?	102
	Conclusions	104
	Investment Graffiti	105
	"The Death of Equities"	106
	The Great Depression of 1990	107
	Dow 36,000	108
	Value of Stock Market Forecasts	108
	Even If Your Crystal Ball Was Clear	109
	Conclusions	109
	Outfoxing the Box	110
	Moral of the Tale	112
	Appendix: Investment Vehicle Recommendations	112
	References	114
	About the Author	115

x Contents

	ART III Fund Types and Comparative Performance, ficient Markets, Asset Allocation, and	
	orningstar Analysis	117
7	Efficient Markets and Mutual Fund Investing: The Advantages of Index Funds  Burton G. Malkiel	119
	Justification for Using Index Funds Evidence from U.S. Index Funds Evidence in Favor of Passive Management in World Financial Markets Active versus Passive Management in the Bond Market Costs Are Important Determinants of Net Returns Mutual Funds versus ETFs Stock Market Returns versus Investor Returns Style or Factor Tilts in Mutual Funds Conclusions References About the Author	120 122 125 126 127 129 130 132 135 136
8	Asset Allocation: Design and Care of Portfolios  William J. Bernstein	139
	Policy Allocation Rebalancing Strategic Asset Allocation References About the Author	143 147 149 150 151
9	The Morningstar Approach to Mutual Fund Analysis—Part I Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan	153
	Cycle of Fear and Greed Risk Management Approaches to Portfolio Construction Tools for Analyzing Funds Morningstar Category Mutual Fund Analysis Tools Returns-Based Analysis Total Returns Sample Fund Comparison—Historical Performance Risk and Risk-Adjusted Performance Measures Modern Portfolio Theory Statistics Beta	153 154 155 155 156 162 162 164 165 166 168
	Alpha R-Squared Best-Fit Index	168 169 169

CONTENTS xi

	Sample Fund Comparison—Risk and Risk-Adjusted	
	Performance Measures	169
	Morningstar Rating <sup>TM</sup> for Funds	170
	Risk- and Cost-Adjusted Performance	171
	Overall and Period-Specific Ratings	171
	How to Use the Star Rating	172
	How Not to Use the Star Rating	172
	Sample Fund Comparison—Star Rating	173
	Conclusions	173
	About the Authors	174
10	The Morningstar Approach to Mutual Fund	
10		175
	Analysis—Part II	175
	Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan	
	Holdings-Based Analysis	175
	Asset Allocation	175
	Stock Portfolio Analysis	177
	Income, Costs, and Taxes	189
	Yield	189
	Loads	190
	Expense Ratio	191
	Tax Analysis	192
	Qualitative Analysis	194
	Stewardship Grade <sup>SM</sup>	194
	Morningstar Fund Analyst Picks <sup>SM</sup>	195
	Analyst Research Report	196
	Conclusions	196
	About the Authors	196
11	Building a Portfolio of Mutual Funds: A Morningstar	
	Approach	199
	* *	1))
	Don Phillips and Paul D. Kaplan	
	Approaches to Portfolio Construction	199
	Fund Selection	200
	Domestic Large-Cap Stocks	201
	Domestic Small/Mid-Cap Stocks	201
	Foreign Stocks	202
	Domestic Bonds	202
	Portfolio 1: A Less Diversified Approach	203
	Portfolio 2: A Well-Balanced Approach	203
	Analysis of the Portfolios	204
	Asset Allocation	205
	Style Diversification	205
	Stock Sector	207
	Stock Stats	208
	Fees and Expenses	208

xii Contents

	Ongoing Maintenance	209
	Conclusions	210
	About the Authors	210
12	Performance of Actively Managed versus Index Funds:	
	The Vanguard Case	211
	Edward Tower	
	Introduction	212
	Methodology	212
	In Defense of Geometric Alpha	217
	Tracking Indexes for the Old Funds	219
	Prowess of Style Jumping and Equity Choice for the Old Funds	220
	Prescient Style Jumping?	221
	Alpha Fell	222
	How Have the Young Funds Performed?	225
	Did R <sup>2</sup> Predict Performance (Including Young Funds)?	225
	Is the Past Prologue? Did Past Performance Predict Future	
	Performance?	227
	Did a Combination of R <sup>2</sup> and Past Alpha Predict Performance?	229
	Did Morningstar Stars Predict?	229
	Did Dan Wiener's Ratings Predict?	230
	Best Prediction Equation	231
	Is Wiener Right that Vanguard's Managed Funds Are Better than	221
	Its Index Funds?	231
	Conclusions	234
	References About the Author	235 236
	About the Author	230
13	Classic and Enhanced Index Funds: Performance	
	and Issues	237
	Edward Tower	
	Vanguard	238
	Dimensional Fund Advisors	238
	DFA's Feeder and Master Funds	239
	DFA's Core Portfolios	239
	DFA: Other Aspects	239
	WisdomTree's Approach to Fundamental Indexation	240
	Some Evaluations of Fundamental Indexation	241
	Style Analysis to Compare Vanguard and DFA	242
	Recent Performance of DFA Funds	244
	Tracking Portfolio with Long and Short Positions in Tracking Index	246
	Domestic DFA over the Entire CRSP Horizon International DFA over the Entire CRSP Horizon	247
	DFA's Core Portfolios	250 251
	Additional DFA Costs	253
	DFA Summary	253
	- II Comming	200

CONTENTS	xiii

	How Do These Alphas Differ from Tower and Yang Alphas?	254
	WisdomTree versus Vanguard: Which Is Better?	254
	WisdomTree Summary	262
	Conclusions	262 263
	References About the Author	263
	About the Author	204
14	Mutual Funds versus Exchange-Traded Funds	265
	Gary L. Gastineau	
	A Brief History of ETFs	265
	Portfolio Trading and Stock Index Future Contracts	265
	Index Participation Shares	266
	Toronto Stock Exchange Index Participations	266
	Supershares	267
	Standard & Poor's Depository Receipts  World Facility Proclamatic Change (Revenued Schools MSCI Spring)	267
	World Equity Benchmark Shares (Renamed iShares MSCI Series) and Other Products Called ETFs	267
	How Open-End Portfolio ETFs Work	268
	Shareholder Protection	269
	Tax Efficiency	271
	Improving ETFs	273
	ETF and Mutual Fund Comparative Economics	274
	Conclusions	277
	References	278
	About the Author	278
PA	RT IV Mutual Funds at the Crossroads	281
15	The Challenge to Mutual Fund Stewardship	283
	John C. Bogle	
	Challenge to Stewardship	284
	Industry Structure and Scandals	286
	Misaligned Interests	287
	Market Timing	288
	Conflict of Interest in Fund Fees	290
	Asset Growth	291
	Marketing Focus—We Make What Will Sell	292
	Market Returns versus Fund and Investor Returns	294
	Fund Stewardship	295
	1. Fund Costs: Management Fees and Operating Expense Ratios	296
	2. Portfolio Turnover	296
	3. Equity Diversification 4. Marketing Orientation	298
	5. Advertising	298 299
	6. Shelf Space	299
	7. Sales Loads	300
	record desired	300

xiv Contents

	8. Shareholder Stability	300
	9. Limitations on Fund Size	301
	10. Experience and Stability of Portfolio Managers	301
	11. Insider Ownership	302
	12. Organization of Managers	303
	References	304
	About the Author	304
16	Identifying Mutual Fund Stewardship	305
	John A. Haslem	
	Five Dimensions of Analysis	306
	1. Return, Risk, and Risk/Return Performance	306
	2. Diversification Risk	307
	3. Management and Culture	310
	4. Morningstar's Stewardship Grades	311
	5. Bogle's Stewardship Quotient	313
	Complements to Bogle's Approach	314
	Stewardship Fund (or Not)	315
	Conclusions	316
	References	316
	About the Author	317
17	Normative Transparency of Mutual Fund Disclosure	319
	John A. Haslem	
	Disclosure as an Effective Regulatory Tool	321
	Normative Transparency of Disclosure	323
	Disclosure Template	326
	Normative Transparency and the Expense Ratio	327
	Current SEC Expense Ratio	327
	The New Total Expense Ratio	327
	Management Fees (%)	329
	Distribution Fees (%)	329
	"Other" Expenses (%)	330
	Securities Transaction Costs (%)	330
	12b-1 Fees and Multiple Share Classes	331
	Transaction Cost Issues	331
	Conclusions: Normative Disclosure, the Total Expense Ratio,	
	and Regulatory Change	333
	References	334
	About the Author	336
18	A Design for the Mutual Funds of the Future	337
	John C. Bogle	
	The Vanguard Vision	337
	A Design for the Future	339

CONTENTS	XX

Index	347
About the Author	346
References	345
Conclusions	345
5. Fund Investors in the Driver's Seat	344
4. Serving Long-Term Investors	342
3. Long-Term Investment Horizons for Fund Managers	341
2. Serving Investors for a Lifetime	340
1. A Fair Shake for Fund Shareholders	339